 Journal of Research Updates in Polymer Science, 2023, 12, 27-36 27
E-ISSN: 1929-5995/23
Conjoint Effect of Boron Nitride and Surface-Enhanced Flake
Graphite in Thermal Conductivity of Thermally Conductive Grease
Xiaojun Xiong1 and Yifan Li1,2,*
1School of Energy and Materials, Shanghai Polytechnic University, Shanghai, 201209, China
2Shanghai Engineering Research Center of Advanced Thermal Functional Materials, Shanghai Polytechnic
University, Shanghai, 201209, China

thermal grease. Thermally conductive grease with
hybrid fillers is listed in Table 2 and they are named as
Table 1: Properties of the Epoxy and Thermal Fillers
Materials Density (g/cm3) λ (W/m.K.) PD (µm) SSA (m2/g)
EPON 828 1.16 0.202 N/A N/A
G 2.26 230 44.00 17.20
BN 2.10 130 30.00 1.00
Table 2: List of Thermally Conductive Grease with Hybrid Fillers
BN Graphite
Sample
wt% vol% wt% vol%
Total vol% of
fillers
B5G33 5.0 2.3 33.0 14.1 16.4
B10G28 10.0 4.6 28.0 11.9 16.5
B15G23 15.0 6.8 23.0 9.8 16.6
B20G18 20.0 9.1 18.0 7.6 16.7
B25G13 25.0 11.4 13.0 5.5 16.9
B15G10 15.0 7.3 10.0 4.5 11.8
B15G15 15.0 7.1 15.0 6.6 13.7
B15G20 15.0 6.9 20.0 8.6 15.5
B15G25 15.0 6.8 25.0 10.5 17.3
B15G30 15.0 6.6 30.0 12.4 19
30     Journal of Research Updates in Polymer Science, 2023, Vol. 12 Xiong and Li
BxGy, where x and y represent the weight percentage
of BN and graphite, respectively.
2.4. Characterization